FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

ľ

07-22-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



## 101098333 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
ĺ	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
	X New	X Assignment License		
11	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
(1)	Document ID #	Effective Date  Month Day Year		
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
O	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
~	Corrective Document			
1-18-	Reel # Frame #	Other		
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
26	Name Superior Bank FSB 05041999			
9	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association			
	Other			
ļ	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States of America			
	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name MORTGAGE.COM, INC.			
	DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 8751 Broward Boulevard  Address (line 2) 5th Floor			
	Address (line 3) Plantation	Florida State/Country Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an		
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida			
07/21/1999	DNGUYEN 00000492 061450 1897400 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481	40.00 CH			
	The second section and the section and the second section and the second section and the section and the second section and the section and	se approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including dime for reviewing the document and approximate to the U.S. Patant and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patant and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See QMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See QMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

<del></del>			واللسنديانيو		
FORM PTO- Express 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address <sub>En</sub>	ter for the first Receiving Part	y only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312/755-2538					
Name	Malcolm McCaleb, Jr./FOLEY & LARDN	ER			
Address (line 1)	One IBM Plaza, Suite 3300				
Address (line 2) 330 North Wabash Avenue					
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60611					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	emark Application Number or the Registration Number (s)	Registration Num			
		1897400			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1					
	Little tille total tilatibut of prop-	1 (27.050.2.44)			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 06-1450					
	Authorization to cha	rge additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement and Signature					
Tot	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Malcolm McCaleb, Jr.
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0324

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MORTGAGE.COM, INC. (formerly known as First Mortgage Network, Inc.), a corporation of the State of Florida ("Mortgage.com"), has adopted and is using the mark CLOSER and has obtained registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,897,400; and

WHEREAS, SUPERIOR BANK FSB, a corporation formed under the laws of the United States of America ("Superior"), has acquired a joint ownership interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark; and

WHEREAS, SUPERIOR BANK FSB is desirous of transferring its ownership interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, to Mortgage.com.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Superior and Mortgage.com do hereby assign unto Mortgage.com, all right, title and interest in the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and in the above-identified registration of the said mark.

Dated as of this Ltd day of May, 1999.

MORTGAGE.COM, INC.

Seth Werner, Chairman and CEO

SUPERIOR BANK FSB

William C. Bracken, Senior Vice President

and Chief Financial Officer

STAT COU	re of florida nty of <u>Browar</u> &	-
Seth '	The foregoing instrument wa Werner. Such person did not ta	s acknowledged before me this 6 day of May, 1999, by ke an oath and: (notary must check applicable box)
	is/are personally known to me produced a current produced	e driver's license as identification as identification.
{Nota	ary Seal must be affixed}	Reta a. Occhionero
		Name of Notary  Name of Notary (Typed, Printed or Stamped)  Commission Number (if not legible on seal):  My Commission Expires (if not legible on seal):
	TE OF <u>Illinois</u> NTY OF <u>Du Page</u>	P.
<u>U</u> z check	The foregoing instrument was Liam C. Bracken applicable box)	s acknowledged before me this <u>thin</u> day of May, 1999, by Such person did not take an oath and: <i>(notary must</i>
	is/are personally known to me produced a current produced	driver's license as identification.
{Nota	ary Seal must be affixed}	Signature of Notary
	/	7/5

2

Name of Notary (Typed, Printed or Stamped)

004.138000.1 5/4/99 4:09 PM

"OFFICIAL SEAL

GEORGIANA STRAKA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 07/08/99